Top 50 House Incumbent Campaigns by Disbursements

Candidate Name
ROGAN, JAMES E

GEPHARDT, RICHARD ANDREW

BARR, BOB

SHAW, E CLAY JR
NORTHUP, ANNE MEAGHER
SHERWOOD, DONALD L
LUTHER, BILL

HOLT, RUSH DEW

HYDE, HENRY J

PAUL, RONALD E
BONIOR, DAVID E
FLETCHER, ERNEST LEE
HASTERT, J DENNIS
WILSON, HEATHER A
SAXTON, H JAMES
MALONEY, JAMES H
BERKLEY, SHELLEY
RANGEL, CHARLES B
INSLEE, JAY ROBERT
KUYKENDALL, STEVEN T
FROST, MARTIN

HAYES, ROBERT CANNON
MCCARTHY, CAROLYN
TAYLOR, CHARLES H
BILBRAY, BRIAN PHILLIP
CHAMBLISS, SAXBY
MORELLA, CONSTANCE A
SESSIONS, PETE
GEJDENSON, SAM
DOOLEY, CALVIN M
HOEFFEL, JOSEPH M
DICKEY, JAY W JR
MOORE, DENNIS
NETHERCUTT, GEORGE R JR
DUNN, JENNIFER B
MENENDEZ, ROBERT
ADERHOLT, ROBERT BROWN
BALDWIN, TAMMY
SANCHEZ, LORETTA
SANDLIN, MAX

WATTS, JULIUS CEASER (J C) JR

FOLEY, MARK ADAM
TAUSCHER, ELLEN O
THOMAS, WILLIAM M
DAVIS, THOMAS M
FORBES, MICHAEL P
WU, DAVID

CAPPS, LOIS G
WHITFIELD, EDWARD
LEVIN, SANDER M

Congressional Candidate Table 6e

January 1, 1999 - December 31, 2000

State District

CA
MO
GA
FL
KY
PA
MN
NJ
IL
TX
MI
KY
IL
NM
NJ
CT
NV
NY
WA
CA
TX
NC
NY
NC
CA
GA
MD
TX
CT
CA
PA
AR
KS
WA
WA
NJ
AL
Wi
CA
X
OK
FL
CA
CA
VA
NY
OR
CA
KY
MI

27
03
07
22
03
10
06
12
06
14
10
06
14
01
03
05
01
15
01
36
24
08
04
11
49
08
08
05
02
20
13
04
03
05
08
13
04
02
46
01
04
16
10
21
11
01
01
22
01
12

Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Demaocratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Demaocratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Demaocratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Demaocratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Demoaocratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Demoaocratic Party

Incumbent/
Challenger/Open Disbursements

Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent

$6,889,947
$5,580,964
$3,495,641
$3,086,708
$2,904,763
$2,751,597
$2,597,244
$2,595,080
$2,436,839
$2,353,816
$2,312,101
$2,300,619
$2,299,072
$2,203,322
$2,143,518
$2,104,376
$2,062,803
$2,028,905
$2,009,131
$1,989,646
$1,983,181
$1,942,592
$1,923,299
$1,880,039
$1,846,574
$1,841,653
$1,840,687
$1,826,456
$1,816,863
$1,793,089
$1,772,923
$1,760,978
$1,759,414
$1,749,203
$1,731,507
$1,713,018
$1,683,278
$1,680,093
$1,644,492
$1,628,926
$1,546,659
$1,544,957
$1,540,830
$1,522,929
$1,515,583
$1,504,934
$1,500,974
$1,498,955
$1,495,305
$1,481,267



